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AB540 students now eligible for state aid through the CA Dream Act!

Cash for College Workshops

Get one-on-one assistance with your financial aid and scholarship applications at one of these
FREE workshops. Come and get info on the NEW Middle Class Scholarship. Workshops are
open to the public for drop-in any time! Bilingual assistance available in Spanish & Vietnamese.

January 6 Tues 6:00-8:00 Summit Tahoma, Summit West Room

January 13 Tues 3:00-6:00 Piedmont Hills HS, Room E9

January 13 Tues 4:00-8:00 Westmont HS Library $
January 15 Thurs 1:30-8:00 Fremont HS Library e
January 15 Thurs 2:00-7:00 Independence HS School Library/Tech Room 6
January 15 Thurs 3:00-7:00 Mt. Pleasant HS Computer Lab-Library

January 20 Tues 4:00-8:00 Monta Vista HS Computer Lab/Library

January 20 Tues 6:00-8:00 Ann Sobrato Library _’
January 21 Wed 4:00-8:00 W.C. Overfelt HS Library e
January 22 Thurs 3:00-8:00 Yerba Buena HS, Room 354 M | D D L E C L A S S
January 22 Thurs 6:00-8:00 Christopher HS College & Career Center

January 27 Tues 6:00-8:00 San Benito HS, Room 477 & 482, Room 191/192 Spanish

January 28 Wed 3:00-8:00 San Jose HS Library

January 29 Thurs 2:00-7:00 James Lick HS Library

January 29 Thurs 6:00-8:00 Gilroy HS Library

February 2 Mon 3:00-6:00 University Preparatory Academy, Oberlin Room

February 3 Tues 3:00-7:00 Andrew Hill HS, 300 English Lab

February 4 Wed 2:00-7:00 Del Mar HS, Room 42

February 4 Wed 3:00-7:00 Oak Grove HS, E-5 and E-6

February 5 Thurs 3:00-6:00 Foothill HS, D2/D3

February 5 Thurs 4:00-7:00 Pioneer HS Library

February 5 Thurs 4:00-8:00 Homestead HS Library

February 5 Thurs 6:00-8:00 Soledad HS, Rooms 1003 & 1004

February 7 Sat 10:00-2:00 Foothill College, Middefield Campus

February 9 Mon 3:00-7:00 Silver Creek HS, Room B1 and B2

February 10 Tues 3:30-7:00 Leland HS, ITC/Library

February 10 Tues 4:00-8:00 Santa Clara HS Library

February 11 Wed 2:00-7:00 Willow Glen HS Library

February 12 Thurs 3:00-7:00 Lincoln HS, Media Center

February 12 Thurs 5:00-8:00 Gunderson HS Library

February 24 Tues 3:00-8:00 W.C. Ovefelt HS Library

February 24 Tues 3:00-7:00 Mt. Pleasant HS, Computer Lab/Library

February 26 Thurs 2:00-7:00 James Lick HS Library

February 26 Thurs 5:00-7:00 San Jose Unified School District Library

to Submit FAFSA Dream?/

Act Application =

Ready

For either application, please bring the following if you have it:

1. Social Security Number*
2. Driver’s License Number, if student has one

3. Alien Registration Number, if student has one

4. Financial Records from 2014, if student had an income
5. List of schools student has applied to or will apply to

1. Social Security Number - On either application, if
parent does not have one, enter zeros

2. Alien Registration Number, if parent has one

3. Financial Records from 2014, if parent(s) had

an income, including:

Independent students do not need to provide parent information. have not been filed yet, use taxes from 2013

You may be considered an independent student if:

® You have a child or dependent for whom you provide more than
half of his/her annual financial support; you are married

¢ You are an emancipated minor, foster youth or homeless youth

® Records of untaxed income, such as child support
received, interest income, and veterans
noneducation benefits.

*Note: The SSN provided through Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals is

not for use on the FAFSA. Please attend a workshop for guidance on the e Bank statement business and investment records
Dream Application. !

Dependent students must provide parent information W ® Tax Forms - 1040 (A, EZ) or W-2; If 2014 taxes
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For more information or to find
another workshop near you, go to:
www.calgrants.org
Contact San Jose Cal-SOAP at:
calsoapsanjose@gmail.com
Like us on: facebook.com/sanjosecalsoap
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